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XLPE insulated power cable

—. ERNE 1. Products Introduction

TR GBS B NBE BB SRR IINIERE, MFBSMENICEEIREE CEBENER. B8R, BIRTZEERGE
o, RERZRATIHMHEM, 7 ILFAT A9,

XLPE insulated power cables are superior in thermomechanical properties. electrical characteristics and chemical resistances.They
are not only simple in construction and light in weight but also no limitation is required to the difference of levelin installation along the
route.This kind of up-to-date cables is widely used in electrical power nets in cities,mines and factories.

FRASHIMB S-SR R O IGR R U E T SR A RS FEORR IR T AT KRR AR R 2%, NAREIES
ROIBHIA-HIMERE, FHAT T IUSAUBSIMERE.

The insulation of the cable-XLPE is manufactured badopting a chemical or physical process of cross-linking of the molecular
structure. During the process,the cross linkable insulation is transformed from its linear chainstructure into a three-dimensional network
structure owing to this substantive transformation,the thermomechanical propertiesofthe cable insulation are greatly improved while its
superior electrical characteristics remain unchanged.

RBERIGHEBNBESHESME LIERER0C, WRAIGEEHBE, RIGHEBREITS, MUBSHNEREHRH -2
The maximum permissible continuous conductor operating temperature of XLPE insulated power cables is 90°C,which is higher than
that of paper,PVC,or PE insulated cables.The current ratings of the XLPE insulated cable further increase.

KRB BT EERE26/35kV R TR IRB S DBESENEZREEMAEOIRE, TROESTERIN=EHHC CVFERE
A, FHEESEX-FHENRN (BTRESHIRPIROEEFISNE) SHtsE (BTSAELRESINR, SEEEAIITRE,
RELEFE) MEHMRERRRE.

All the main equipment for producing XLPE insulated cables with rated voltages up to and including 26/35kV were imported form
advanced countries TROESTER of Germany and DAVIS of USA equipped with X-ray eccentricity gauges, conductor preheaters and
partial discharge equipment.

NFHET RAFNFEE, ARBMINFRTERINTERIEAE, T RHELATERER 2GRS DB A AR Bk B R BRI O IR 458
FERES, AR, TRICEZRSIAR IGESENBRERTERFENERNGE, ISEERN. Ekx. BE. &KFE/ . Al Iiy
W&, FKERER 2GRS RS AT kEKRSHINE.

To meet the broad users needs. our company has successfully developed up-to-date flame-retardant type. Low smoke low halogen
type. low smoke non-halogen type and watertight type XLPE insulated power cables. Cables of flame-retardant type. low smoke low
halogen type,low smoke non-halogen type are suited for USB where emphasis is placed on special performanee of flame retardancy,

such as high-rise buildings, hospitals, tunnels, power plants, petrochemical works, mines, etc.;while the cables of watertight type are used
in the places where waterproof is strictlv realuired.

FIARFRERNFEGCB/T12706.2-2020, GB/T18380-2020, GB/T17650-1998F0GB/T17651-1998E KRR E, HEEEPrRE
I[EC60502-2:2005, IEC60332-2000, IEC61034-1997FAIEC60754-1994R9F K,

The above products, having been tested, are in conformity with the requirements of the standards of GB/T12706.2-2020,
GB/T18380-2020. GB/T17650-1998. GB/T17651-1998, IEC60502-2:2005,IEC60332-2000, [EC61034-1997 and IEC60754-1994.

ait

—. FmTIRE 2. Standard complied with

GB/T12706.2-2020 EMEEEETKY (Um=1.2kV) ZI35kV (Um=40.5kV)FEI4E5EE AR i+

GB/T12706.2-2020 Powercables with extruded insulation and their accesseries for rated voltages form 1kV(Um-1.2kV)up to and including
35kV(Um=40.5kV)

IEC60502-2:2005 EURERB/E1~30kVETElLassrE DB L0 K it

IEC60502-2:2005 Power cables with extruded Insulation and their accessories for rated voltages form 1kV up to 30kv

=. {EAYSMHE 3. Service performance

TREE: SE&sELFREEC

Operating temperature Max.Permissible continuous operating temperature of conductors shall nol exceed 90°C.

SHEIREE: EEmE N MSBIE250°C, FiIKAtE 85/

Short circuit temperature of conductor Max. Short circuit temperature shall not exceed 250°C(Max.sustaining period:not exceeding 5
sec.)

30
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XLPE Insulated Power Cable production technical process

5 (RE. 8%,
ST ket ) IMER)
Copper rod wiredrawing intertwist extrusion (innerscreen,
insulation ,outer screen)
WIFERT %) SR iRt SR ST
undersheath ) cable forming - partial discharge and = copper tape
extrusion voltage withstand test wrapped shield
WEsRE PERH B e ID7YANES
wrapping of steel =~ sheath extrusion ~— ~ Partial discharge and =~ ready product
tape voltage withstand test storing

BARRRNRDSHES:
Min.bending radius at laying

=IEBE
Single-core cable 3-core cable
I)Fja 3

[team i sj T e A

P = A = =R
Without armour With armour Without armour With armour

LRI EHFE

Min.bending radius at laying 20D b b e
SEEEMARIRBARIR/ SR
5 th 56 Mo = =
({EZBHE/VOEH AR AR L SHR) 15D 12D 12D 10D

Minbending radius near joint box and terminal box
(bending carefully,eg.dopting of shaped slide)

. DAERASIMR, Remark:D-Overall diameter of cable

REHRE . BHREEIRREAMET0C
Laying temperature:The laying temerature is not less than 0°C
ITEBRSAHASRBIUBE AR ESEH: SEPEL: MERE40°C HEFER: WRRE25C  HEMERY
91.0°C:m/W
Laying condition and base parameters in calculation of current capacity of cables Method of laying Basic ambient temperature
in air 40°C
Direct burial 25°C

Soil thermal resistivity
1.0°C:m/W

FBAERHADIAI SEREHDIANARTER EMEIESTRAIMT) SRS NBIRER
Layout of cables Layout of single core cables: In parallel (Spacing side by side: ID D=overall diameter) Mulitcore cables: laid
individully
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M. FREEREE 4. Constructed Profiles of the Products

A

LN
O o w —

&

0.6/1kV IS TtSd=mB 45
YIV YJY YILV YILY
Four cores Unarmoured

1
2
3
4
5
6
7/
9
15KV =T EE 248
YV YJY YILV YILY
Three cores unarmoured
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9
35kV=rE e s
YV YJY YILV YILY
Three cores unarmoured
154K 1.Conductor
2 SNEifk 2.Conductor Screen
3 REE DI 3.XLPE Insulation
4 BB 4 Insulafion Screen

5. & B 5.Metallic Screen

32
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0.6/1kVIUiSiE 2B 40
YIV YIY YILV YILY
Four cores steel tape unarmoured

O o0 ~NOOurt M wno —

15kV =R S FR 4%
YIV,, YIY,, YILV,, YILY,,

Three cores steel tape armoured

OO ~NOoOurT M~ wnhn —

35kVR LA E =Rt rB At
YIV,, YIY,, YILV,, YILY,,
Three cores steel tape armoured

6.1875 6.Filler

7 REw 7.Separating Sheath

. éﬂf%) (Inner Covering)
i 8.Armour

9IMPE 9.0versheath

GUIYAN-3fE

—\ th—r /: SHEACY EBEHP /NS

h. B, gFKHMAIE 5. Typedescription and main applications

B TR EREE

Description Mainapplications

RO RRKR G BERAZIGIFERS

wy Ly gL _ _ BRETEMNIE, AT —EBgEs)
Copper or aluminum core XLPE insulated PVC BREERSNHINDEBRGS., BB g
sheathed power cable RIFELR TR EE,
For laying indoor and outdoor, unable to
bear extemal mechanical force but the
B ST A BEER 7 BB BR 7 M F I ER s tractive force during laying. Laying single
Copper or aluminum core XLPE insulated core cable in magnetic duct is not permis-
Y YiLY polyethylene sheathed power cable sible.
O TIR SRR G BRI ISR R AN
IPERBIIREL
VIV VILV Copper or aluminum core XLPE insulated steel
ez 22 tape armored PVC sheathed power cable EETIBENG, SEASHMONHIER, BF
’ﬁﬁﬁl‘ﬁkﬁwﬁja b .
EWPNGIR TN 52 o 53 For laying underground, able to bear
%E@%E‘ézgﬁxﬁﬁ—ézmé@éﬁ%mm‘f’azéf—éZ,LﬁF' external mechanical force, but unable to
c o : : bear large pulling force.
IV YILV opper or aluminum core XLPE insulated steel
= 3 tape armored polyethylene sheathed power
cable
AOHEOCRKRIIGEEMNLIBERID
W Ly KPR RS 4 4
32 32 Copper or aluminum core XLPE insulated thin
steel wire armored PVC sheathed power cable
ORI R OB B R MINLISER 2 IF
IFERR IS
YIV,, YILV,, Copyper or aluminum core XLPE insulated thin
steel wire armored polyethylene sheathed
power cable %%F%‘%%tmlz, R MDA AORL
TSR R R B R SN L SRR R For laying underground along route with
VIV VILV JEIPEE S ERAs different level, able to bear external mechani-
“ “ Copper or aluminum core XLPE insulated thin cal force and moderate pulling force.

steel wire armored PVC sheathed power cable

OISR R AR G BB L SRR W%
VILV P e
“ Copper or aluminum core XLPE insulated thin
steel wire armored polyethylene sheathed
power cable

YV

43

E BOHINTREER SR RTRTERMERS, ERT MK I RAESEER,
Remark:Steel tape armoured si ngle-core cables are used only in D.C.power supply system. If they are used in A.C.power supply system,
aluminum wires or other types of armour are adopted.

33
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75. £FFBE 6. Scope of cables

ZREEE Rated voltages (kV)

2N
Number
of cores

GUIYAN-I3fE

H—R

+. FREEREETZSE 7. Product constructions and main technical parameters

0.6/ KVEISATEAR I HER R IFIFER B
0.6/1kV Single-Core XLPE Insulated PVC Sheathed Power Cables

iyt

=
G

iyt

iex<
%

PEREE ERARIME

(FIeTTE(E)

1 1.5-800 10-800 10-800 16-800 25-800  35-800 50-800 50-800 50-800
1.5-240 - - - - - - - -

mv 15-500 10-500 10-630 16-630 25-630  35-630 50-500 50-400 50-300
4 1.5-500 - - - - - - - -
5 1.5-500 - - - - - - - -

1 16-800 10-800 10-800 16-800 25-800  35-800 50-800 50-800 50-800
2 2.5-240 - - - - - - - -

W\z/z 3 1.5-500 10-500 10-630 16-630 25-630  35-630 50-500 50-400 50-300

22

4 1.5-500 - - . - ; ] ) .
5 1.5-500 - - - - - - - -

1 16-800 10-800 10-800 16-800 25-800  35-800 50-800 50-800 50-800
2 2.5-240 - - - - - - - -

ij\L/\g/; 3 1.5-500 10-500 10-630 16-630 25-630  35-630 50-400 50-300 50-240
4 15-500 - - - - - - - -
5 15-500 - - - - - - - -

1 - 10-800 10-800 16-800 25-800  35-800 50-800 50-800 50-800
2 - - - - - - - - -

ij\L/\A/; 3 - 10-500 10-630 16-630 25-630  35-630 50-400 50-300 50-240
4 i ) i i i , ) ) _
5 - - - - - - - - -

RIS IEABISREREBAS . Bi7KBUAZERFRAG, TopafRELRERFEAN,
Flame retardant XLPE insulated cableswatertight XLPE insulated cables,low smoke low halogen and low smoke non-halogen XLPE

insulated cables are also available on request.

PEVASSEURZEXFRSS, BUSFRIRARINIEZES] (AL B. C) 93
—EIRB R CEEAT, 1 ZR-YIV,,-8.7/10 3x400
The type designation for flame retardant cables is classified depending on the performance of buming test on bundled cables, separately

expressed by addition of derivation-ZRA, -ZRB or -ZR. If no classification of flame retardancy or just derivation-ZR is Indicated by the user,
the flame retardant requirement is undemtood to reach class C,e.g. ZR-YJV,,-8.7/10 3x400

Bk BUAZEREB S, BUSRRINRENSFES, 6 FS-YIV,,-8.7/10 3x240
For Watertight type XLPE insulated cables, the derivation code is FS,e.g. FS-YJV,,-8.7/10 3x240

FRIRES-ZRA, -ZRB. -ZRFR. WMABFANERIASRSERIsA-ZRCER,

{RARTE SIS, BSERIMRERSWD, fl: WD-YJY,,-8.7/10 3x300
For low smoke non-halogen type XLPE insulated cables, the derivation code is WD,e.g.WD-YJV_,-8.7/10 3x300

34
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%15

1x2.5

x4

%6

1x10

=16

%25

1x35

1x50

1x70

1x95

1x120

1x150

1x185

1x240

1300

1x400

1x500

1x630

1x800

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.9

09

2.0

2.2

24

2.6

EE

Hickness

of
Steel

0.2

0.2

0.2

02

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

02

0.2

0.2

0.5

0.5

0.5

B2

Tickness
of
Steel
Wire

0.8
0.8
125
1.25
1.25
125
16
16
16
16
16
20
20
2.5

2.5

20

2.2

23

Nom.Sheath

Thickness

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

19

20

2.2

2.3

2.5

2.0

21

23

24

2.6

Dia.of Cable

(By calculation)

21

23

26

28

32

35

40

20

22

24

26

28

31

35

40

44

49

20

22

24

26

28

31

34

38

42

48

52

141

203

300

397

532

734

988

1232

1519

1880

2437

3022

3872

4920

6306

8008

41

49

59

80

105

147

184

236

314

406

498

609

747

951

1162

1477

1856

2351

FEANEE B (IFREY

EAE

%&#U)

A==

20°CEAax
REAFEE

Cable Weight Max.D.C.
(Approx) Resistance of
Conductor at
20°C

(kg/km)

3N

425

532

681

904

1170

1425

1724

2096

2670

3277

4158

5647

M6

8906

2 YILV VIV, [YV,, [VIV,,
a4 -

213

272

318

386

483

588

692

814

963

1184

1417

1762

2583

3161

393

521

749

929

1188

1482

1896

2248

2659

3306

3981

5206

6446

8431

10352

296

368

535

633

767

900

1163

1339

1526

1821

2121

2810

3382

4475

(Q/km)

121

741

461

3.08

183

115

0.727

0524

0387

0288

0193

0153

0124

0.0991

00754

0.0601

0047

00366

00283

00221

121

741

4.61

3.08

191

120

0.868

0.641

0443

0320

0.253

0.206

0.164

0.125

0.100

0.0778

0.0605

0.0469

FEAERE

EHBEAEY TREHPNE

A

(RFIARY; 1ERREkE

ETEHEYND

Current Rating(A)

HiEHR
Direct in
Ground

e | £
Cu

45

59

77

97

130

170

220

265

320

395

475

545

610

695

810

910

1050

1190

1350

1520

EIILA\

Al

46

61

79

100

135

170

205

245

305

370

420

475

540

630

710

820

940

1080

AR

Run in Air

T | 80
Cu | Al
32 -

42

56

70

97

125

165

200

245

305

375

435

500

580

685

795

930

1080

1250

1440

33

44

57

75

9

125

155

190

240

290

340

390

450

636

615

730

850

1000

35
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0.6/1kVS IR IIRBSRATIFINER DL
0.6/1kV Two-core XLPE Insulated PVC Sheathed Power Cables

2x1.5

2x2.5

2x4

2x6

2x10

2x16

2x25

2x35

2x50

2x70

2x95

2x120

2x150

2x185

2x240

36
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Hoiz
AR
EE

Nom.

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

09

0.9

o : FERRER ERARIMZ FRATEE S (FFFEIAAY)
N (Bieit&E) HME

B

Hickness | Tickness

of Conductor at
Steel 20°C

Wire

0°CEiieR

Nom.Sheath Dia.of Cable Cable Weight
Thickness y calculation) (Approx) ance of

(Q/km)

- - 18 - - 10 - - 107 92 - - - - 121 181

02 08 18 18 18 il 13 14 135 m 221 197 307 283 741 121

0.2 0.8 18 18 18 12 14 14 175 137 267 229 360 321 4.61 741

0.2 125 18 18 18 13 15 16 225 168 325 268 536 479 308 461

0.2 125 18 18 18 15 17 19 329 233 448 352 703 607 183 3.08

0.2 125 18 18 18 17 19 21 465 312 600 447 892 738 115 191

02 16 18 18 18 20 22 25 687 447 845 606 1331 1091 0727 120

0.2 16 18 18 18 22 24 27 698 563 1072 737 1609 1275 0524 0.868

02 16 18 18 19 25 27 30 1196 733 1394 931 2003 1540 0387 0.641

02 16 18 19 20 29 31 34 1648 988 1886 1226 2603 1943 0268 0443

0.2 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.1 33 35 38 2204 1292 2471 1559 3542 2629 0193 0320

0.5 20 2.1 22 23 36 40 43 2743 1594 3451 2302 4244 3095 0153 0.253

0.5 2.5 2.2 2.3 24 40 44 48 3384 1959 4164 2739 5480 4055 0124  0.206

0.5 2.5 23 24 2.6 44 48 52 4182 2408 5039 3265 6453 4679 0.0991 0.164

0.5 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.7 50 54 58 5426 3099 6402 4076 8006 5679 0.0754 0.125

GUIYAN-3fE

th—ra 4

8.7/10kV. 8.7/15kV BiE3ZERER S IRMBERBIIRRLT
8.7/10kV. 8.7/15kV Single core XLPE insulated power cable

HEE | B
Nominal Thick
Cross of
section insulation

ERAEIME : ate EBAEIME

Outer diam Outer diam

mm? mm mm

25 45 231 740 585 30.1
35 45 241 862 646 317
50 45 254 1039 729 332
70 45 271 1273 840 349
95 45 289 1561 973 37.7
120 45 30.3 1830 1087 393
150 4.5 32.1 2165 1236 40.9
185 4.5 33.7 2530 1385 427
240 4.5 36.1 310 1624 44.9
300 45 38.5 3736 1879 48.8
400 4.5 431 4853 2377 534
500 45 47.0 5930 2835 52.3
630 45 50.6 7240 3341 60.9
800 45 541 8904 3944 64.4
1000 45 60.3 11008 4703 70.4
1200 45 64.2 12971 5424 743

8.7/10kV, 8.7/15kV =iSiEAR inMEEEIIRBES
8.7/10kV. 8.7/15kV Three-core XLPE insulated power cable

IRHEGH | BREE

Nominal Thickness
s‘e;(t)\sou msuiﬂom E,Eg%ﬂl\?z
Outer diam
mm? mm
25 4.5 46.4 2361 1893 52.8 3660 3192
35 4.5 48.8 2772 2116 55.0 4109 3454
50 45 51.8 3357 2421 58.0 4771 3835
70 45 55.6 4131 2821 62.0 5671 4360
95 4.5 593 5036 3257 65.7 6672 4894
120 4.5 62.5 5919 3672 68.9 7639 5393
150 45 66.4 6998 4190 72.6 8787 5979
185 4.5 70.0 8189 4726 772 10247 6784
240 4.5 751 10043 5551 82.3 13045 8553
300 4.5 80.1 12013 6397 87.5 15244 9626
400 45 853 14795 7402 935 17695 10343
500 45 93.0 18381 8950 101.2 21503 12072

1939
2107
2358
2671
3372
3737
4148
4622
5311
6652
8078
9414
10964
12879
15431
17626

70.2

734

773

81.9

91.5

96.8

107.0

1890
2048
2238
2784
2994
3220
3477
3825
4795
5602
6319
7065
7919
8983
10001

9352

10460

11838

13482

14999

17597

21109

24589

é\\}'y’\{z
Outer diam

34.9
359
374
393
40.9
42.5
44.1
459
481
50.5
551
59.0
62.6
66.1
723
76.2

7574

8214

9030

10019

10508

11934

13756

15304

BHBEAEY ERFEHPANE

RSN

Outer diam

64.6

721

753

79.0

83.8

88.7

93.9

103.0

110.0

3140
3348
3651
4048
4461
4868
5326
5849
6602
7421
8920
10317
11924
13954
16507
18820

EEQH

10500

11624

13024

14758

16951

19436

22440

25961

A

£ Al

=S

Approximate weight

8722
9378
10216
11295
12459
13820
15160

16874

37
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BTTZ mineral insulated cable . . ' . .
3. mineral insulated cable carrying capacity and product technical parameters

—resBasnIAaRg; 1. Composition of mineral insulated cable

EW/U;& FB4AME AEHIRE SEIRE FREREEAS iR VE=y==1
1) EBHSEMR: MESERNE RS, mﬁiﬁ@ Cable outer diameter Rated current carrying capacity k%é!i@ﬂ BRAINE Appro];mate%/veight
2) KR KRR, FREHTN S EBEHE. NLlnnber of Copper | (BEE=)
3) REPE RAFEIERE, SEHINTHERIFIEINIESISEE, FafErEnsm, Bg |conducorcores) BREPE T BRPE |qosssecional] mowon | HRBAL | BRI

4) SNPE. MEN, E2EEPEINERE—RBEYMPE, SEEETSNBEME, BEIFNNSEhST, Standard bare cab\e Plastic sheath | bare cable | Plastic sheath ny | bare cable | Plastic sheath

section

1) Cable conductor: made of high conductivity metal copper as conductor. /K
) Insulation layer: The use of high temperature resistant, non-burning inorganic magnesium oxide as insulationmaterial. ----- kg/km

(3) Metal sheath: The use of copper pipe as a sheath, after special processing has good continuity and bending characteristics, and can be

(M
(
(
(4)
(
@

used as a grounding wire. 2x10
(4) Outer protective layer: If necessary, squeeze a layer of plastic outer protective layer outside the metal copper sheath, the use of low-smoke
non-toxic plastic material, with good protection Corrosion characteristics. 515 57 70 205 o5 71 800 130 153
2%2.5 6.6 79 30 33 9.4 800 179 205
SHLH
AR
2x4 7.7 9.2 40 44 12.1 600 248 287
ALz R (ELER)
4
3x1.0 5.8 7.1 15 16.5 7.6 800 135 159
PR
PR
3x1.5 6.4 7.7 19 21 8.9 800 168 193
WEIMPE (FA5ER ) BTTQ
SMPRR (TTER )
3x2.5 7.3 8.8 25 28 10.7 800 224 261
(BTTVQ)
4x1.0 6.3 7.6 14.5 16 8.8 800 161 187
—_— —_——s. . 202
—.FEm®zRAIE 2. Product presentation method a 70 82 ? °! 102 800 230
4x2.5 8.1 9.6 25 28 12.8 600 278 319
AR E s BFR By BE
Rated Voltage Model Name Core Cross Segtwon 7510 76 91 10 1 16 600 233 571
mm?
7x1.5 8.4 99 12.5 14 133 600 291 333
BTTQ BRSSP YRR 2.3 47 10-4.0 )
500V
25 407
2% (450/750V) 7x2.5 9.7 1.2 17 21 7.4 600 455
BTTVQ RESRSIIPERACIGEINET VLSRR 1.203.4.7 1.0-4.0
it BEATERRY, ASKIRA SRR E 0,
BTTZ BRNEEIRED MESRL 102030407120 19 1.5-400
700V
B
(600/1000V)
BTTVZ BRI ERASIGINET VRSB 1203040712019 1.5-400

E EEYI25mme Ll ERIZ RS R BT B AR Al
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Inorganic mineral insulated fire-proof cable with copper core rolled copper sheath

0.6/1kV REATEEBIPETINIT MBS IE KEBL h. RS, R, HgHSE 5 cable type, name, laying occasion
==, .
JITHREE 1. Implementation of standards me £ Rl i e . i A
Voltage class | Specifications r Laying occasion
ERASHON IR M RE N FE MR TR (R lAtE. SREFR/EBS 6387: 2013F0BS 8491:2008,
i i 1 i i i i _ N Fg 4 ERASRE
' The mechamca'l gnd physical properties and electrical properties of the cable are implemented in the relevant enter 450,750V o ——— j%ileém B i
prise standards, British standards BS 6387:2013 and BS 8491:2008. YTTW (BTTW) 1.5~630mm? 1~5 L e B, IR, TR BERBYE
0.6/1kv ZMEBIKERES ek
JES
—RREHE 2 vcope ofuse 450/750V TSGR ETHE 4485 IR BUSEER, =N R
o)/ FLEY 3D 2 Z e~ 5 .
ANrrmAT RS 0HZZRERE0.6/1kV R ELA FHYBEI R N SN T R A RIBCEE IR, YTTWYBTTWY) 0.6/1kV LS~ 2 15 BRI RS O T K ER S #* EE‘gE';BU‘ ‘EZ SR
This product is used for AC 50 Hz rated voltage 0.6/1kV and below fire and emergency light system transmission and distri- BRREBAEET
bution lines.
N-BEIEESE. BSSE 6. cable structure parameters, electrical parameters
= B8 3.cable structure i 0.6/1kV YTTW (BTTW) SEIPETAT LTI KBS
11. THETD | SHER |S5HR8EE| BHELUME | BAENES | 20°CSAERERE 20°CHRIPERR KHERRIFEUR
h“i “ mm?2 mm mm mm kg/km SAEQ/Kkm BESAEQ/AM |8 (A) =5
2 ! 1x15 136 94.50 2677
1 2k 1 conductor 3 25 178 08 6.6 116,39 7.41 2.329 34
' 1x4 225 08 71 138.03 461 2168 44
. o . _
2 T Y& 2 Inorganic mineral insulation - e 08 e 165 08 208 . o
3 BEMAIEZE 3 Flame retardant filling 1x10 41 10 9.4 232,65 183 1,625 77
1x16 5.0 10 10.7 306.26 115 1421 100
4 SRR 4 High flame retardant strip
125 6.0 10 7 405.95 0727 1296 128
> ERILIE @ Metal rolled sheath 1x35 7.0 11 133 51781 0.524 1136 163
1%50 82 12 147 696.16 0387 0.826 200
1x70 99 12 17.0 94553 0.268 0.71 253
%95 16 12 18.9 1219.09 0193 0638 317
1x120 13.0 12 203 1469.23 0153 0593 361
0.6/1kV YTTW(BTTW)

PU.EYSE 4. Use characteristics 1x150 145 14 230 1783.87 0,124 0522 412
BET{EBE: 450/750V, 0.6/1kV 1x185 162 14 247 2150.42 0.0991 0.485 479
FRALE/ NUITE IR 1x240 184 14 275 2809.28 0.0754 0.364 576
Rated working voltage: 450/750V, 0.6/1kV.

o . 4 1x300 207 16 302 3454.84 0.0601 0331 654
Minimum allowable bending radius of cable:

1x400 235 16 342 4304.32 0.0470 0.291 749

FBAAME (mm) De 12 <D<20 20 < D40 1%500 267 18 37.6 5372.41 0.0366 0.265 855

1x630 304 20 419 6807.94 0.0283 0.237 998
BB UIFSHFE 6D 10D 15D

SHRIIERE: 90°C =FEE: 40°C
(DIEBEEIMZ)

40 41
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Flexible mineral material insulated fire proof cable

0.6/1kVR LA RIEH MBS K B

— . WITHRHE 1. Implementation of standards

EBSHINARADIR B N BB M RE I TAR R R, SEEFREEBS 6387:2013F0BS 8491:2008,

The mechanical and physical properties and electrical properties of the cable are implemented in the relevant enterprise
standards, British standards BS 6387:2013 and BS 8491:2008.

—. {EMERE 2. Scope of use
AT 3RS 0HZEREREO 6/ 1k VR ELA FRYE N 2 E R S BB 4 K.
This product is used for AC 50Hz rated voltage 0.6/1kV and below fire emergency system transmission and distribution

lines.

=. BN 3 cable structure

T Sk 1 conductor

2 THE S 2 Inorganic mineral insulation

3 RRKBZIEHBE 3 Crosslinked polyethylene insulation
4 TRIEFHE 4 Halogen-free filler strip

5 HHIERMNE 5 Mineral fire shield

6 BEME 6 High flame retardant strip

7 RRELEMEMIFE 7 Lowsmoke halogen-free flame retardant sheath 0.6/1kV BBTRZ (TBTRZY) BBTRQ

M. {EB4SE 4. Use characteristics

B LERE: 450/750V, 0.6/1kV

FEAEUR IS INRIRE N MET0°C

FRAHYR/\FOIF SR . AR/ NTERAIMERYISE

Rated operating voltage: 450/750V, 0.6/1kV

The ambient temperature should not be lower than 0 ® C when the cable is laid

The minimum allowable bending radius of the cable should not be less than 15 times the outer diameter of the cable

h. BHRS, FMW. HgIHAE 5 cable type, name, laying occasion

BBEER S &
Specifications Core

Higma

Voltage class Laying occasion

450/750V I TBOEIEER. T B
N . 3 TSR AR (2
PRTRa 06/1kV 15-630mm - . U, ORI
BBTRZ 450/750V TEIE. BISIEER. THh. S
- 1~ Erved B2 B K EB 4
(TBTRZY) 0.6/1kV 5=(GE e > LR RE R b L R E R R EE

42

H—FB 4 |

. BREESH.
7% 0.6/1kV BBTRZ(TBTRZY)ZRALH #4e4b Kk B4k

FHRAEE | SHEE | SA%SEE | B4
mm? mm mm
1x2.5 178

x4 2.25 09
1x6 2.76 0.9
1x10 4.1 0.9
116 5.0 0.9
1x25 6.0 11
1x35 7.0 11
1x50 8.2 12
=70 9.9 13
1x95 1.6 13
1120 13.0 14
1150 14.5 1.6
1185 16.2 18
1x240 18.4 19
1x300 20.7 2.0
1x400 235 2.2

=R

21t 0.6/1kV BBTRZ(TBTRZY)Z

TR

SEHBEEE

mm? mm

N

GUIYAN-13fE

H—h s

IESME

mm

13
1.7
12.2
14.2
15.1
16.7
17.7
19.3
212
23.1
24.7
26.8
29.1
325
352
38.6

S50Hz S{RTIERE: 90°C =S8E: 40°C

MEB DB R B K FB 4R

FRAGIEIME

mm

Sl

B

éll/‘L,fu
skg/km

1.7

122
14.2
15.1

6.7
7.7
19.3
212
23.1

24.7
26.8
29.1

325
352
38.6

QH ,ﬂ,/{
;kg/km

HBS2&4#] 6. cable structure parameters, electrical parameters

20°CEAERFBME
FAEQ/KmM

4.61
3.08
1.83
115
0.727
0.524
0.387
0.268
0.193
0.153
0.124
0.0991
0.0754
0.0601
0.0470

20°CE{AEREBIE
BAEQ/KM

EHBEAREY EREHPNEW

KEA TR

=]

B (A) =55

56
70
94
125
160
200
240
305
375
430
495
570
685
795
930

{’Kﬁﬂﬁl¢i‘zum
B (A) =57

2x2.5 1.78 0.9
2x4 2.25 0.9
2x6 2.76 0.9
2x10 4.1 0.9
2x16 5.0 0.9
2x25 6.0 11
2x35 7.0 11
2x50 8.2 12
2x70 9.9 13
2x95 11.6 13

2x120 13.0 14

2x150 14.5 1.6

2x185 16.2 18

2x240 18.4 19

2x300 20.7 2.0

2x400 235 2.2

13
1.7
122
14.2
15.1
16.7
17.7
19.3
212
23.1
24.7
26.8
29.1
325
352
38.6

2211
245.8
2779
350.6
427.7
559.8
674.6
835.8
1079.9
1375.9
1646.8
1973.4
2390.8
3098.5
37583
4659.3

7.41
4.61
3.08
1.83
115
0.727
0.524
0.387
0.268
0.193
0.153
0.124
0.0991
0.0754
0.0601
0.0470

43
56
70
94
125
160
200
240
305
375
430
495
570
685
795
930

43
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b = B ENLE P48 2k B N BB 4 A, BEHRBS, B, BgHS 5. cable type, name, laying occasion
i _ ==y NV e
Isolated Type Mineral Material Insulated Flexible Fire Proof Cable 115 0.6/1kV NG-A (BTLY) IR RILH ¥LE N EBE
— ARFRELE 2 | TYESEE | cEREE | SEEHE | BLUAM | BLSIELN | 20°0CSABERBE | KERITER
0.6/1kVEITIREBEHT W4 KB mm? EEmMm EEmm mm? HMZ mm | EEkg/km SAEQ/KkmM £ (A) B=5mh
EEASRINIRIDIR R E R ER M RE I TIE R (Bl A, ZRERREBS 6387:2013F1BS 8491:2008, x4 225 08 10 29.4 15.0 2N 4 4.61 57
The mechanical and physical properties and electrical properties of the cable are implemented in the relevant enterprise 1x6 276 038 10 308 15.5 2634 3.08 72
standards, British standards BS 6387:2013 and BS 8491:2008. 1%10 41 1.0 10 335 175 3372 183 9%
_ o 1x16 5.0 10 10 359 18.4 5974 115 128
—. EME[E 2. Scope of use 1x25 6.0 10 10 373 200 7436 0.727 163
AT 3RS 0HZENEREO.6/kV R ELUFAYERI AL 2 R R 40K, 1x35 7.0 11 10 419 210 868.8 0.527 204
This product is used for AC 50Hz rated voltage 0.6/1kV and below fire emergency system transmission and distribution lines. 1x50 82 12 10 557 226 1045.0 0387 245
_ . 170 99 12 10 60.6 253 1356.6 0.268 310
=. B 3.cable structure 1x95 116 12 10 65.2 270 16618 0193 381
1x120 13.0 12 10 69.8 28.8 1964.3 0153 436
1 BiIK 1 conductor
o ' ' 1x150 145 14 11 733 323 24623 0124 500
2 THT MBE 2 Inorganic mineral insulation 1x185 162 14 11 795 346 2915.4 0.0991 578
3 EREREBER 3 Metal jacket insulation 1x240 18.4 14 11 105.1 37.0 35505 00754 694
4 DBEREERE 4 Color separation layer 1x300 207 16 11 M0 405 43203 0.0601 799
s EEERE 5 Halogen-free filer strip 1x400 235 16 11 124.4 439 5269.3 0.0470 932
X = i i i N . NN o
B THEIXE 6 Mineralfire shield ISR S0Hz SHTIERE: 90°C BSRE: 40°C
7 SEMTE 7 High flame retardant strip
8 EMAL=MEMIFE 8 Lowsmoke halogen-free flame retardant sheath 215 0.6/1kV NG-A (BTLY) /RN YI4a5 R KB4
0.6/1kV NG-A(BTLY)
o TRFRERTED = | THESEE | &R = ; FRARITL B | 20°CESABERBE | KEAIFHR
M. fERSME 4. Use characteristics mm?2 EEmm 2 AME mm Egkg/km BAEQ/KM 2 (A) =54+
ERET/EEBE: 450/750V. 0.6/1kV 08 : 4286
AR A RS B R AT 0°C 2x4 225 08 10 389 19.6 4673 461 62
EEARIER/NCIF SR . R/ NTEBEIMERT5(E 2x6 276 08 10 407 201 5169 3.08 75
Rated operating voltage: 450/750V, 0.6/1kV 2x10 41 1.0 1.0 484 24.9 677.0 1.83 104
The ambient temperature should not be lower than 0 © C when the cable is laid 2x16 5.0 10 1.0 54.8 32,0 1314.9 115 136
The minimum allowable bending radius of the cable should not be less than 15 times the outer diameter of the cable 2525 6.0 10 10 588 350 16248 0727 181
2x35 7.0 11 10 65.9 37.0 1890.5 0527 220
h. BRES, B, BigIHS 5. cable type, name, laying occasion 2x50 8.2 12 10 873 400 22408 0387 262
2x70 99 12 10 9.9 454 2913.2 0.268 329
. sk P TN 2x95 16 12 10 107.6 490 3570.1 0193 401
Voltage class Specifications Name Laying occasion 2x120 13.0 12 1.0 15.4 52.6 42211 0.153 468
2x150 145 14 11 124.9 57.8 5060.4 0124 537
NG-ABTLYQ) 450/750V 15~630mm? s AR RERGRIFERE EJ%SU&‘T%EW\ ELIN E%?'HC# FB4G 2x185 16.2 14 11 1369 62.4 6012.7 0.0991 613
06/1kv RILT VEEMNBL (BE) RIE. HRRBREET 2x240 18.4 14 11 179.6 67.4 73406 0.0754 718
R 4507750V 2 e SRR BN TS, BISTEER. SN B 2300 0 16 R 199 742 89442 0.0601 826
S 0.6/1kV 1.5~630mm - e RN SIS R A e R 2x400 235 16 11 2213 81.0 10978.2 0.0470 944
=R 50Hz SATFRE: 90°C =SEE: 40°C
44 45

H—rB4s | | 1 —FE4E



N

R

N

R

GUIYAN:- A&

EEEACY EEEHD/AGW :\\ wh—mg S —

¢ TR 5 HE IR BB 4

Photovoltaic new energy ca
—. FERf$s 1 Product features

FEAREBATR— TP F RN BEEERL, AEREN120°C, SIRsIa HEEAIH,
EERSIWIERE. THHET 288 7RV ZEE ATE B9k
DIIATESP M I R AZ SRS BB E 7B EM IR FRFE, YRS S
Bt FBERETIINESSBRIMNEEZIMAE. RIEERMEEC216, FR
BAEFRICABE, ERIMAET, BEEAEwEGIRBHRA8E, 2PVCEBLIAIE2
., XLBLAMEANMUESRENMNXME. MERIMNRERRE, MEERZ
BEASEEANREERMN: M-40°CE125°C,

ble

—. i

GUIYAN-3fE
-\\ th—ra 4

PEIAFDIEPHIABL R S Z I 28 5 3R

— BWEAREN EREHPNAEL

LGP ERE BB

Flame retardant and non-flame retardant Pvc insulated and sheathed control cables

1. Standard

=@ TGB/T9330-202047 4,
This product adopts the standards of GB/T9330-2020.
—.iEMBE 2. Scope of application

ERTFRANEREAS0/750VEAT S, WIERIERRIPLEEHSER.

This product is used for control, loop control & line protection when the rated voltage is 450/750 or less.

=. BRBISFMREREBE 3.Type Designation and Main Applications of Cable

il = B R ERE
Type Description Mainapplications
e WERAIGEEZEIGIPEITHBL HREERN. BROEESEEHE
— = ZR 3 2R 3 o N I ~ Ho
— ﬂ-giﬁ!*ﬁ 2. Model SpelelcatlonS Kvv Copper conductor PVC Insulated and sheathed control cable. For laying indoors, intrenches and in duals, Fox fixed installation.
SR AIGBERA ISP E S Rl EB 4%, HIRTEEN. B, SESERFRNEEHS.
KVVP, Copper conductor PVC Insulated and sheathed control cable with copper tape For laying indoors, in trenches and in duals, Fox fixed installation.
shisid.control cable. Fox fixed installation.
BRSO GBS ER S OIS EINT IS SIS HIEB L, HIREER, BEE, B8, BEiRSASERANMINIY
KVV._ Copper conductor PVC insulated and sheathed control cable with steel tape BEEDE.
2 armrecur.Copper conductor PVC Insulated and sheathed control cable with copper For laying indoors, in trenches,in ducts and in groud, able to
pE tape shisid.control cable withstandheavier mechanics lorce,and for fixed insiallatian.
o KVVRP RORAIGEERAIFIFE(RLLRR) R4, HREERNBERIRE NS,
~ KVVR Copper conductor PVC insulated flexible control cable. For laying indoors, movable and flexible.
b2 =y = — g . i N . Wevh  fya A e
=5 SR SRR PRI, HSERMERNER. B, SESERRAS,
ZR-KVV Copper conductor PVC insulated and sheathed flame retardant control cable. For laying indoors, in trenches, in ducts, and fox fixed installation,
retardant control cable. The cable should be flame retardants.
PVI-F SRR GBS R E WERAIGEERA NG ER T BRI HIER4E, HIRAEAEMERNER, BRE, BEFEEDS.
ZR-KVVP, Copper conductor PVC insulated and sheathed flameretardant control cable with For laying indoors, in trenches, in ducts, and fox fixed Installation.
steel tags shield. The cable should be flame retardance.
— g =y sk g s 2 MERZER, BANE, B8, HiEERT
S B R P SR, MEERIRRETE, Py T8 RESIRE
ZR-KVV Copper conductor PVC insulated and sheathed flameretardant control cable with For laving ind i~ & fe ] E ‘:‘°d " aTh
22 steel tags armour.Copper conductor PVC Insulated and sheathed control cable with or laying indoors, in trenches, in ducts, and undergound, The
i cable should be flamerelardant and able to bear beavier extermal
copper tape shisid.control cable. e -
mechanical forc,and for fixed installation.
Ve J 25 B J F224R40 VRIS ERER 48 N . = _ e
SISEBCNOARELAPS Mg MATORL,  messmmssesssmmises.
ZR-KVVRP -Opp For laying indoors, and the cable should be flame-retardant
7R-KVVR flexible control cable. Copper conductor PVC Insulated and sheathed control cable

FEmER JEREBES
= PVI-F

with copper tape shisid.control cable.

flexible and movable.

& | H
of |

2.5mm2, 4mm2, emm?2, 10mm?2, 16mm?

ERERBE AC 0.6/1kV DC 1.8kV 2 cores 3 cores 4cores 5 cores 7cores
SR EiHRL

B EIRTHR GRS
PEF BRI E
NEIRE -40°C~120°C

e

19 cores 24 cores 27 cores 30 cores 37 cores

46 a7
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Aerial insulated cables of rated voltage up to and including Tkv

—. & 1 Application

A RS T RRARER EUo/U0.6/ VR LT ERZSE DR RS, (BOSEE S OMIIRIERAS G (BFRPVC). B2WE (BFRPEFIZZEES
W% (BIFRXLPE)EERER=srBE,

This is a kind of climate bearable PVC ,PE and XLPE insulated cables of copper coer,aluminum core or alumiinium alloy core,suitable for overhead power
line of AC rated voltage Uo/u 0.6/1kV and below.

—{EAFEMHE 2 Applying terms
1) e EUo/ug 0.6/1kV,
2) BHESHHIKIIIRRE: RAJHm. RIBLFNEL/0°C, THRIGEENNBII0°C,
3) EEERIEOREEMET-20°C,
4) EBBERISIFSHIE: BEIME (D) NF25mmE, RAVNF4D; BEIMZE (D) AR25mmELAEE, RNAVINF6D,
1) Rated voltage Uo/u: 0.6/1kV.
2) Long-term permissible working temperature of cable comductor:PVC and PE insulated cables can't exceed 70°C, and XLPE insulated cable shall not
exceed 90°C.
3) The layout temperature of cable shall not be lower than -20°C.
4) Permissible bending radius of cable:The cable whose O.D.is shorten than 25mm,its radius not be less than 4D;the cable whose O.D.is 25mm or more
than,its radius shall not be less than 6D.

=RE. Z (WFE1) 3.Model and name (see tablel)

1 Table

s BFR 2R
Model Name Main Usage

JKV-0.6/1 SRFERRO.6/ KV {ATBR A R R as i
Copper-core PVC insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV

JKLV-0.6/1 EUREFBIE0.6/1kV (BB A O IGHR LS4
Aluminium-core PVC insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV

JKLHV-0.6/1 ENEBE0.6/1KV SRR B CRANMGBEIRTEBE
Aluminium alloy core PVC insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV

JKY-0.6/1 ENREER/ER0.6/1kV HRiER 2 e 45 BR =SB 4R
Copper-core PE insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV

RTEEHR. 3IF&F

JKLY-0.6/1 SREEREO.6/1KV $2iHER 7 5 4e 45 5 7S ER 45 Overhead fixed layout and wier
Aluminium-core PE insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV conducting,etc.
JKLHY-0.6/1 FEFBE0.6/1KV $RA TR SRR seesr

Aluminium-core PE insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV

JKYI-0.6/1 EFBEO.6/1KV A B Z Wt Ras et
Copper-core XLPE insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV

JKLYJ-0.6/1 EUREFBIE0.6/1KV $RIARBASRE C IR 4R 5RZS B 40
Aluminium-core XLPE insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV

JKLHYJ-0.6/1 EUEFRBIE0.6/1KV SEEBTIRIAR Z G LR ZSEBAT

Aluminium-core XLPE insulated aerial cable of rated voltage 0.6/1kV

48
t—rE2s |
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Aluminium alloy cable

—.FmiF = 1. Product characteristics

IERTE DB T UEHEERLANTNE, RAREIRS JEENSEMLE, EZHtRE, TURTIHRIMEIRMEEENRAKIRS, BEE
FRIEFB SV KA [ EAE AR RIFEE M REIRE.

Aluminum alloy power cable makes up for the shortcomings of pure aluminum cable in the past, although it does not improve the electri-
cal conductivity of the cable, but the bending performance, creep resistance and corrosion resistance are greatly improved, which can ensure
that the cable maintains continuous performance and stability when overloaded and overheated for a long time.

—.tfE 2.Standard
GB/T31840:1~ 3 ~ 201580 ERE: TkV(Um=1.2kV)EI35kV(Um=40kV)ie &£ HEMBEE IB4S ,
GB/T31840:1 ~ 3 ~ 2015 Rated voltage: 1kV(Um=1.2kV) to 35kV(Um=40kV) aluminum alloy extruded insulated power cable

=.BENEIR 3. Model and name

S B
Model Name
YJLHV(TC90) TR GEERAIGIEIRE BB
YJLH6(AC90) TR OGEEEaEmEISRIEa BB
YJLHVS2 THRGEERAIGIERESRASHENSRIEa SRR
YILHV22 RHR G ERA I EING ISR E A S IBE
VLHV ROGHEERAIGEIRESEB B
VLHV22 ROIGHEERIFFEIRa T IBE

MMMERT. EEMFE 4 Specification size and main property

0.6/1KVIERBKRZIGEBEIREEHENSKESSHBIBL

SEARFREE SHFER BRERE FR4IT 3 BanmES 20°CRISMAER FB45E R E the cable ampacity
Nominal section of Conductor Insulation thickness| ~ APProximate Approximate Conductor DC Ny —
comdugtor diameter mm d\'ame?g:*ti; cable weight of cable at 20°C EZSH In the air
mm mm mm kg/km FBRE<Q/km

10 4.00 0.7 18.80 316 3.08 63

16 5.00 0.7 18.80 384 1.91 78

25 6.00 0.9 21.70 439 1.20 93

35 7.00 0.9 23.90 505 0.868 19

50 8.30 1.0 29.60 733 0.641 157

70 9.90 11 33.80 892 0.443 181

95 11.40 11 37.20 1340 0.320 234

120 12.90 1.2 40.70 1535 0.253 284

150 14.30 1.4 45.00 1822 0.206 330

185 15.90 1.6 49.30 2120 0.164 363

240 18.20 1.7 54.50 2885 0.125 418

300 20.40 18 59.70 3405 0.100 467

400 23.60 2.0 67.00 4163 0.0778 536

49
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